MINI CATALOGUE
inserts · tool holders · spares
T O O L I N G  F O R  O I L  &  G A S  ·  A U T O M O T I V E  ·   A E R O S PA C E  ·  G E N E R A L  E N G I N E E R I N G
P - PARTIAL FORM F - FULL FORM T - FULL FORM TRAILING CRESTING
Established in Washington on the North East coast of England in 1986.
Posithread was set up to manufacture and grind carbide inserts specifically
for the threading market. Enhanced by having unique technology in the
Formed Electro Plated Diamond Wheels area, allows us the flexibility to

info@posithread.co.uk  ·  www.posithread.co.uk
THREADING CODE IDENTIFICATION
ORDER EXAMPLES:
 22NR 4 API 386 PTX
16ER 2.5 ISO PTC2
1 3 4 5 6 72
 16   E     R      8      UN   -      PTX
1 Insert Size
06 L = 6.0mm I.C. 5/32”
08 L = 8.0mm I.C. 3/16”
11 L = 11.0mm I.C. 1/4”
16 L = 16.0mm I.C. 3/8”
22 L = 22.0mm I.C. 1/2”
27 L = 27.0mm I.C. 5/8”
2 Insert Type
E = External
N = Internal
3 Insert Handling
R = Right Hand
L = Left Hand
U = Right or Left Hand
5 Standard
55 55º Partial Profile
60 60º Partial Profile
W Whitworth
ISO ISO Metric
UN American Unified
NPT National Pipe Thread
BSPT British Standard Pipe Thread
RD Round
TR Trapezoidal
ACME Acme General Purpose
STACME Stub ACME
API American Pertoleum Institute
H90 Hughes H90
SL H90 Slimline H90
ELC Extreme Line Casing
PAC PAC and AOH
6 Additional Information
Multitooth =  2M 3M
API Threadform / Taper I.D.
386 V0.038R 2 TPF
504 V0.050 3 TPF
558 V0.055 11/2 TPF
7 Grade
PTX Available from stock
PTC2 Available from stock
4 Pitch - TPI
Pitch in mm:  1.0, 1.25 etc
TPI Threads per inch: 4, 5, 6 etc
Partial Profile Pitch Range
 mm tpi
A 0.5 - 1.25 48 - 20
AG 0.5 - 3.0 48 - 8
MR 1.0 - 2.5 24 - 11
G 1.75 - 3.0 14 - 8
N 3.5 - 5.0 7 - 5
S 5.5 - 8.0 41/2 - 31/2
ER
NR
‘U’
1
   Pitch Range   ‘L’ I.C  DESCRIPTION  R ‘X’  ‘Y’  DESCRIPTION  R ‘X’ ‘Y’
mm inch  mm  inch  EXTERNAL  max  mm  mm  INTERNAL  max  mm  mm
0.5 - 1.25  48 - 20  06  5/32”  -  -  -  -  06NR A60  0.04  0.6  0.6
0.5 - 1.5 48 - 16 08 3/16” - - - -  08NR A60 0.04 0.6 0.7
1.75 - 2.0 14 - 11 08U 3/16U  -  -  -  -  08NU 60  0.13  0.8  4.0
0.5 - 1.5  48 - 16  11  1/4”  11ER A60  0.07  0.7  0.8  11NR A60 0.04  0.7  0.8
0.5 - 1.5  48 - 16  16  3/8”  16ER A60  0.07  0.7  0.8  16NR A60  0.04  0.7  0.8

UNJ (full form)  BS A 346:2000
ISO-MJ (full form)  BS6293-1
Order Example: 16ER 2.0 ISO MJ PTC2
Order Example: 16ER 24UNJ PTX
For LEFT HAND inserts, specify L instead of R
ER NR
ER NR
 ‘L’  I.C   DESCRIPTION  ‘X’  ‘Y’  DESCRIPTION  ‘X’  ‘Y’
 mm inch   EXTERNAL  mm  mm  INTERNAL  mm mm
 16  3/8”   16ER 0.5ISO MJ  0.7  0.5  16NR 0.5ISO MJ  0.5  0.4
 16  3/8”   16ER 0.7ISO MJ  0.7  0.5  16NR 0.7ISO MJ  0.6  0.4
 16  3/8”   16ER 0.8ISO MJ  0.7  0.5  16NR 0.8ISO MJ  0.7  0.4
 16  3/8”   16ER 1.0ISO MJ  0.7  0.5   16NR 1.0ISO MJ  0.8  0.5
 16  3/8”   16ER 1.5ISO MJ  1.0  0.8  16NR 1.5ISO MJ  1.2  0.7
 16  3/8”   16ER 1.75ISO MJ  1.2  0.9  16NR 1.75ISO MJ  1.4  0.8
 16  3/8”   16ER 2.0ISO MJ  1.3  1.0  16NR 2.0ISO MJ  1.5  0.9
 16  3/8”   16ER 2.5ISO MJ  1.6  1.3  16NR 2.5ISO MJ  1.9  1.1
 22  1/2”   22ER 3.0ISO MJ  2.0  1.5   22NR 3.0ISO MJ  2.2  1.3
 ‘L’  I.C   DESCRIPTION  ‘X’  ‘Y’  DESCRIPTION  ‘X’  ‘Y’
 mm inch   EXTERNAL  mm  mm  INTERNAL  mm mm
 16  3/8”   16ER 28UNJ  0.9  0.7  16NR 28UNJ  0.8  0.5
 16  3/8”   16ER 24UNJ  0.9  0.7  16NR 24UNJ  0.9  0.6
 16  3/8”   16ER 20UNJ  1.1  0.8  16NR 20UNJ  1.0  0.7
 16  3/8”   16ER 18UNJ  1.1  0.8  16NR 18UNJ  1.2  0.8
 16  3/8”   16ER 16UNJ  1.1  0.8  16NR 16UNJ  1.3  0.8
 16  3/8”   16ER 14UNJ  1.3  1.0  16NR 14UNJ  1.5  1.0
 16  3/8”   16ER 12UNJ  1.5  1.2  16NR 12UNJ  1.7  1.2
 16  3/8”   16ER 10UNJ  1.8  1.5  16NR 10UNJ  1.9  1.2
 22  1/2”   22ER 8UNJ  2.0  1.5  22NR 8UNJ  2.4  1.4
6
TRANSMISSION THREAD FORMS
ACME (non topping)  ASME/ANSI B1.5
STUB ACME (non topping)  ASME/ANSI B1.8
Order Example: 22NR 6STACME PTX
Order Example: 16ER 8ACME PTC2
For LEFT HAND inserts, specify L instead of R
ER NR ‘U’
ER NR ‘U’
 ‘L’  I.C   DESCRIPTION  ‘X’  ‘Y’  DESCRIPTION  ‘X’  ‘Y’
 mm inch   EXTERNAL  mm  mm  INTERNAL  mm mm
 11  1/4”   11ER 16ACME  0.8  0.8  11NR 16ACME  0.8  0.8
 16  3/8”   16ER 16ACME  0.8  0.8  16NR 16ACME  0.8  0.8
 16  3/8”   16ER 14ACME  0.8  0.8  16NR 14ACME  0.8  0.8
 16  3/8”   16ER 12ACME  1.2  1.6  16NR 12ACME  1.2  1.6
 16  3/8”   16ER 10ACME  1.2  1.6  16NR 10ACME  1.2  1.6
 16  3/8”   16ER 8ACME  1.4  1.6  16NR 8ACME  1.4  1.6
 16  3/8”   16ER 6ACME  1.5  1.6  16NR 6ACME  1.5  1.6
 22  1/2”   22ER  6ACME  2.0  2.6  22NR 6ACME  2.0  2.6
 22  1/2”   22ER  5ACME  2.2  2.6  22NR 5ACME  2.2  2.6
 22  1/2”   22ER  4ACME SE  1.9  2.1  22NR 4ACME SE  1.9  2.1
 22U  1/2”U   22EU  4ACME  2.2  11.0  22NU 4ACME  2.2  11.0
 27  5/8”   27ER  4ACME  2.7  3.3  27NR 4ACME  2.7  3.3
 ‘L’  I.C   DESCRIPTION  ‘X’  ‘Y’  DESCRIPTION  ‘X’  ‘Y’
 mm inch   EXTERNAL  mm  mm  INTERNAL  mm mm
 11  1/4”   11ER 16STACME  0.8  0.8  11NR 16STACME  0.8  0.8
 16  3/8”   16ER 16STACME  0.8  0.8  16NR 16STACME  0.8  0.8
 16  3/8”   16ER 14STACME  0.8  0.8  16NR 14STACME  0.8  0.8
 16  3/8”   16ER 12STACME  0.8  1.6  16NR 12STACME  0.8  0.8
 16  3/8”   16ER 10STACME  1.3  1.6  16NR 10STACME  1.3  1.6
 16  3/8”   16ER 8STACME  1.4  1.6  16NR 8STACME  1.4  1.6
 16  3/8”   16ER 6STACME  1.6  1.6  16NR 6STACME  1.6  1.6
 22  1/2”   22ER 6STACME  2.2  2.6  22NR 6STACME  2.2  2.6
 22  1/2”   22ER  5STACME  2.2  2.6  22NR 5STACME  2.2  2.6
 22  1/2”   22ER  4STACME  1.9  2.1  22NR 4STACME  1.9  2.1
 22U  1/2”U   22EU 4STACME  2.0  11.0  22NU 4STACME  2.0 11.0
 27  5/8”   27ER 4STACME  2.9  3.3  27NR 4STACME  2.9  3.3
7
TRANSMISSION THREAD FORMS
TRAPEZOIDAL (non topping)  DIN 103 BS 5346
Order Example: 27EU  9.0TR  PTX For LEFT HAND inserts, specify L instead of R
ER NR ‘U’
 ‘L’  I.C   DESCRIPTION  ‘X’  ‘Y’  DESCRIPTION  ‘X’  ‘Y’
 mm inch   EXTERNAL  mm mm  INTERNAL  mm mm
 11  1/4”  11ER 1.5TR  0.7  0.8  11NR 1.5TR  0.7  0.8
 11  1/4”  11ER 2.0TR  0.7  0.8  11NR 2.0TR  0.7  0.8
 11  1/4”  11ER 2.5TR  0.9  1.0  11NR 2.5TR  0.9  1.0
 16  3/8”  16ER 1.5TR  0.7  0.8  16NR 1.5TR  0.7  0.8
 16  3/8”  16ER 2.0TR  0.7  0.8  16NR 2.0TR  0.7  0.8
 16  3/8”  16ER 2.5TR  1.3  1.5  16NR 2.5TR  1.3  1.5
 16  3/8”  16ER 3.0TR  1.3  1.5  16NR 3.0TR  1.3  1.5
 22  1/2”  22ER 4.0TR  2.0  2.5  22NR 4.0TR  2.0  2.5
 22  1/2”  22ER 5.0TR  2.1  2.5  22NR 5.0TR  2.1  2.5
 22U  1/2”U  22EU 6.0TR  2.0  11.0  22NU 6.0TR  2.0  11.0
 22U  1/2”U  22EU 7.0TR  2.3  11.0  22NU 7.0TR  2.3  11.0
 27  5/8”  27ER 6.0TR  2.5  3.2  27NR 6.0TR  2.5  3.2
 27  5/8”  27ER 7.0TR  2.7  3.2  27NR 7.0TR  2.7  3.2
 27U  5/8”  27EU 8.0TR  2.6  13.5  27NU 8.0TR  2.6  13.5
 27U  5/8”  27EU 9.0TR  3.0  13.5  27NU 9.0TR  3.0  13.5
8
PIPE THREAD FORMS
NPT (full form)  ASME/ANSI B1.20.1
NPTF DRYSEAL  (full form)  ASME/ANSI B1.20.3
Order Example: 11NR 27NPT PTX
Order Example: 16ER 14NPTF PTC2 For LEFT HAND inserts, specify L instead of R
ER NR
ER NR
  ‘L’  I.C   DESCRIPTION  ‘X’  ‘Y’  DESCRIPTION  ‘X’  ‘Y’
 mm inch   EXTERNAL  mm mm  INTERNAL  mm mm
 06  5/32” -  -  -  06NR 27NPTF  0.6  0.6
 08  3/16” -  -  -  08NR 27NPTF  0.6  0.6
 08  3/16” -  -  -  08NR 18NPTF  0.7  0.8
 11  1/4”  11ER 27NPTF  0.7  0.8  11NR 27NPTF  0.7  0.8
 11  1/4”  11ER 18NPTF  0.7  0.8  11NR 18NPTF  0.7  0.8
 11  1/4”  11ER 14NPTF  0.7  1.0  11NR 14NPTF  0.7  1.0
 16  3/8”  16ER 27NPTF  0.7  0.8  16NR 27NPTF  0.7  0.8
 16  3/8”  16ER 18NPTF  0.7  0.8  16NR 18NPTF  0.7  0.8
 16  3/8”  16ER 14NPTF  1.3  1.5  16NR 14NPTF  1.3  1.5
 16  3/8”  16ER 11.5NPTF 1.3  1.5  16NR 11.5NPTF  1.3  1.5
 16  3/8”  16ER 8NPTF  1.3  1.7  16NR 8NPTF  1.3  1.7
 ‘L’  I.C   DESCRIPTION  ‘X’  ‘Y’  DESCRIPTION  ‘X’  ‘Y’
 mm inch   EXTERNAL  mm mm  INTERNAL  mm mm
 06  5/32” -  -  -  06NR 27NPT  0.6  0.6
 08  3/16” -  -  -  08NR 27NPT  0.6  0.6
 08  3/16” -  -  -  08NR 18NPT  0.7  0.8
 11  1/4”  11ER 27NPT  0.7  0.8  11NR 27NPT  0.7  0.8
 11  1/4”  11ER 18NPT  0.7  0.8  11NR 18NPT  0.7  0.8
 11  1/4”  11ER 14NPT  0.7  1.0  11NR 14NPT  0.7  1.0
 16  3/8”  16ER 27NPT  0.7  0.8  16NR 27NPT  0.7  0.8
 16  3/8”  16ER 18NPT  0.7  0.8  16NR 18NPT  0.7  0.8
 16  3/8”  16ER 14NPT  1.3  1.5  16NR 14NPT  1.3  1.5
 16  3/8”  16ER 11.5NPT  1.3  1.5  16NR 11.5NPT  1.3  1.5
 16  3/8”  16ER 8NPT  1.3  1.7  16NR 8NPT  1.3  1.7
9
PIPE THREADING
BSPT (full form)  BS 21
 ‘L’  I.C   DESCRIPTION  ‘X’  ‘Y’  DESCRIPTION  ‘X’  ‘Y’
 mm inch   EXTERNAL  mm mm  INTERNAL  mm mm
 06  5/32” -  -  - 06NR 28BSPT  0.5  0.6
 08  3/16” -  -  -  08NR 19BSPT  0.7  0.8
 11  1/4”  11ER 28BSPT  0.7  0.8  11NR 28BSPT  0.7 0.8
 11  1/4”  11ER 19BSPT  0.7  0.8  11NR 19BSPT  0.7  0.8
 16  3/8”  16ER 28BSPT  0.7  0.8  16NR 28BSPT  0.7  0.8
 16  3/8”  16ER 19BSPT  0.7  0.8  16NR 19BSPT  0.7 0.8
 16  3/8”  16ER 14BSPT  1.3  1.5  16NR 14BSPT  1.3  1.5
 16  3/8”  16ER 11BSPT  1.3  1.5  16NR 11BSPT  1.3  1.5
Order Example: 16ER 19BSPT PTX
MISCELLANEOUS THREADING
BRITISH ASSOCIATION (full form)  BS 93
 ‘L’  I.C   DESCRIPTION  ‘X’  ‘Y’  DESCRIPTION  ‘X’  ‘Y’
 mm inch   EXTERNAL  mm mm  INTERNAL  mm mm
 11  1/4”  11ER 8BA  0.4  0.4  11NR 8BA  0.4  0.4
 11  1/4”  11ER 4BA  0.7  0.5  11NR 4BA  0.7  0.5
 16  3/8”  16ER 8BA  0.4  0.4  16NR 8BA  0.4  0.4
 16  3/8”  16ER 6BA  0.4  0.4  16NR 6BA  0.4  0.4
 16  3/8”  16ER 4BA  0.7  0.5  16NR 4BA  0.7  0.5
 16  3/8”  16ER 2BA  0.8  0.7  16NR 2BA  0.8  0.7
 16  3/8”  16ER 0BA  0.8  0.7  16NR 0BA  0.8  0.7
Order Example: 16ER 2BA PTC2 For LEFT HAND inserts, specify L instead of R
Order Example: 27ER 4RD PTC2 For LEFT HAND inserts, specify L instead of R
ROUND
(full form)  DIN 405
 ‘L’  I.C   DESCRIPTION  ‘X’  ‘Y’  DESCRIPTION  ‘X’  ‘Y’
 mm inch   EXTERNAL  mm mm  INTERNAL  mm mm
 16  3/8”  16ER 10RD  1.3  1.5  16NR 10RD  1.3  1.5
 16 3/8”  16ER 8RD  1.3  1.5  16NR 8RD  1.3  1.5
 16  3/8”   16ER 6RD  1.5  1.8  16NR 6RD  1.5  1.8
 22  1/2”   22ER 6RD  1.8  2.5  22NR 6RD  1.8  2.5
 22  1/2”   22ER 4RD  1.8  2.6  22NR 4RD  1.8  2.6
 27  5/8”   27ER 4RD  2.4  3.2  27NR 4RD  2.4  3.2
 27  5/8”   27ER 3RD  3.0  4.3  27NR 3RD  3.0  4.3
ER
NR
ER
NR
ER
NR
10
OILFIELD THREAD FORMS
API VO.O38R (full form)  API spec 7-2
 ‘L’  I.C Taper  DESCRIPTION  ‘X’  ‘Y’  DESCRIPTION  ‘X’  ‘Y’
 mm inch IPF  EXTERNAL  mm mm  INTERNAL  mm mm
 22  1/2”  2  22ER 4API 386  2.0  2.9  22NR 4API 386  2.0  2.9
 22  1/2”  3  22ER 4API 384  1.9  2.8  22NR 4API 384  1.9  2.8
 27  5/8”  2  27ER 4API 386  2.0  2.9  27NR 4API 386  2.0  2.9
 27  5/8”  3  27ER 4API 384  1.9  2.8  27NR 4API 384  1.9  2.8
API VO.O40
 ‘L’  I.C Taper  DESCRIPTION  ‘X’  ‘Y’  DESCRIPTION  ‘X’  ‘Y’
 mm inch IPF  EXTERNAL  mm mm  INTERNAL  mm mm
 22  1/2”  3  22ER 5API 404  1.8  2.5  22NR 5API 404  1.8  2.5
PAC
 ‘L’  I.C Taper  DESCRIPTION  ‘X’  ‘Y’  DESCRIPTION  ‘X’  ‘Y’
 mm inch IPF  EXTERNAL  mm mm  INTERNAL  mm mm
 27  5/8”  11/2”  27ER 4PAC   2.5  3.0  27NR 4PAC   2.5  3.0
API VO.O55
 ‘L’  I.C Taper  DESCRIPTION  ‘X’  ‘Y’  DESCRIPTION  ‘X’  ‘Y’
 mm inch IPF  EXTERNAL  mm mm  INTERNAL  mm mm
 22  1/2”  11/2”  22ER 6API 558  1.8  2.5  22NR 6API 558  1.8  2.5
API VO.O50
 ‘L’  I.C Taper  DESCRIPTION  ‘X’  ‘Y’  DESCRIPTION  ‘X’  ‘Y’
 mm inch IPF  EXTERNAL  mm mm  INTERNAL  mm mm
 22  5/8”  2  22ER 4API 506  1.8  2.5  22NR 4API 506  1.8  2.5
 22  5/8”  2  22ER 4API 504  1.8  2.5  22NR 4API 504  1.8  2.5
 27  5/8”  2  27ER 4API 506  2.0  2.9  27NR 4API 506  2.0  2.9
 27  5/8”  3  27ER 4API 504  2.0  2.9  27NR 4API 504  2.0  2.9
API CASING & TUBING ROUND (full form)  API Spec 5-B
 ‘L’  I.C Taper  DESCRIPTION  ‘X’  ‘Y’  DESCRIPTION  ‘X’  ‘Y’
 mm inch IPF  EXTERNAL  mm mm  INTERNAL  mm mm
 16  3/8”  3/4”  16ER 10API RD   1.3  1.5  16NR 10API RD   1.3  1.5
 16  3/8”  3/4”  16ER 8API RD   1.3  1.5  16NR 8API RD   1.3  1.5
Order Example: 27ER 4PAC PTX
Order Example: 16ER 10API RD PTC2
Order Example: 27ER 4API 384 PTC-2 For LEFT HAND inserts, specify L instead of R
11
      Pitch Range   ‘L’ I.C  DESCRIPTION  ‘X’  ‘Y’  DESCRIPTION  ‘X’ ‘Y’
mm inch  mm  inch  EXTERNAL   mm  mm  INTERNAL  mm  mm
0.5 - 1.5  48 - 16  16  3/8”  16ER A60 TD  0.7  0.8 16NR A60 TD  0.7  0.8
1.0 - 2.5  24 - 11  16  3/8”  16ER AG60 TD  1.3  1.5 16NR AG60 TD  1.3  1.5
1.75 - 3.0  14 - 8  16  3/8”  16ER G60 TD  1.3  1.5 16NR G60 TD  1.3  1.5
PARTIAL PROFILE THREAD FORMS  60˚ (non topping)
PARTIAL PROFILE THREAD FORMS  55˚ (non topping)
Order Example: 16NR AG55 TD PTC2
Order Example: 16NR AG60 TD PTC2
‘TD’ Threading Inserts
are NOT available in LEFT HAND
TEAR DROP INSERTS PATENTED DESIGN FOR SWARF CONTROL
      Pitch Range   ‘L’ I.C  DESCRIPTION  ‘X’  ‘Y’  DESCRIPTION  ‘X’ ‘Y’
mm inch  mm  inch  EXTERNAL   mm  mm  INTERNAL  mm  mm
0.5 - 1.5  48 - 16  16  3/8”  16ER A55 TD  0.7  0.8 16NR A55 TD  0.7  0.8
1.0 - 2.5  24 - 11  16  3/8”  16ER AG55 TD  1.3  1.5 16NR AG55 TD  1.3  1.5
1.75 - 3.0  14 - 8  16  3/8”  16ER G55 TD  1.3  1.5 16NR G55 TD  1.3  1.5
ER NR
ER NR
12
Order Example: 22NR 6 A BUTT PTX For LEFT HAND inserts, specify L instead of R
 ‘L’  I.C   DESCRIPTION  ‘X’  ‘Y’  DESCRIPTION  ‘X’  ‘Y’
 mm inch   EXTERNAL  mm  mm  INTERNAL  mm mm
 16  3/8”   16ER 20 B BUTT  0.7  0.9  16NR 20 B BUTT  0.7  0.9
 16  3/8”   16ER 16 B BUTT  0.8  1.2  16NR 16 B BUTT  0.8  1.2
 16  3/8”   16ER 12 B BUTT  1.0  1.5  16NR 12 B BUTT  1.0  1.5
 16  3/8”   16ER 10 B BUTT  1.2  1.8  16NR 10 B BUTT  1.2  1.8
 22  1/2”   22ER 8 B BUTT  1.5  2.3  22NR 8 B BUTT  1.5  2.3
 22  1/2”   22ER 6 B BUTT  2.0  3.0  22NR 6 B BUTT  2.0  3.0
 27  5/8”   27ER 4 B BUTT  3.0  4.5  27NR 4 B BUTT  3.0  4.5
 27  5/8”   27EU 4 B BUTT  2.9  13.5  27NU 4 B BUTT  2.9  13.5
BUTTRESS THREAD FORMS
BRITISH BUTTRESS (non topping) (45˚ lead supplied unless otherwise requested).
BS1657
AMERICAN BUTTRESS (non topping) (45˚ lead supplied unless otherwise requested).
ASME/ANSI B1.9
Order Example: 16NR 12B BUTT PTC2
 ‘L’  I.C   DESCRIPTION  ‘X’  ‘Y’  DESCRIPTION  ‘X’  ‘Y’
 mm inch   EXTERNAL  mm  mm  INTERNAL  mm mm
 16  3/8”   16ER 20 A BUTT  0.7  1.0  16NR 20 A BUTT  0.7  1.0
 16  3/8”   16ER 16 A BUTT  1.0  1.3  16NR 16 A BUTT  1.0  1.3
 16  3/8”   16ER 12 A BUTT  1.2  1.8  16NR 12 A BUTT  1.2  1.8
 16  3/8”   16ER 10 A BUTT  1.3  2.0  16NR 10 A BUTT  1.3  2.0
 22  1/2”   22ER 8 A BUTT  1.6  2.5  22NR 8 A BUTT  1.6  2.5
 22  1/2”   22ER 6 A BUTT  2.0  3.1  22NR 6 A BUTT  2.0  3.1
 27  5/8”   27ER 4 A BUTT  3.2  5.0  27NR 4 A BUTT  3.2  5.0
 27  5/8”   27EU 4 A BUTT  3.1  13.5  27NU 4 A BUTT  3.1  13.5
ER NR ‘U’
ER NR ‘U’
13
MULTI-TOOTH INSERTS
ISO (full form)
       ‘L’ I.C  DESCRIPTION  ‘X’  ‘Y’  DESCRIPTION  ‘X’ ‘Y’
  mm  inch  EXTERNAL   mm  mm  INTERNAL  mm  mm
  16 3/8”  16ER 1.0ISO 3M  1.7  2.6  16NR 1.0ISO 3M   1.7  2.6
  16  3/8”  16ER 1.5ISO 2M   1.6  2.3  16NR 1.5ISO 2M 1.6  2.3
  22  1/2”  22ER 2.0ISO 2M   2.0  3.0   22NR 2.0ISO 2M 2.0  3.0
  22  1/2”  22ER 2.5ISO 2M   2.4  3.8  22NR 2.5ISO 2M  2.4  3.8
  27  5/8”  27ER 3.0ISO 2M   2.7  4.5  27NR 3.0ISO 2M  2.7  4.5
Order Example: 16ER 1.0ISO 3M PTC2
UNIFIED (full form)
       ‘L’ I.C  DESCRIPTION  ‘X’  ‘Y’  DESCRIPTION  ‘X’ ‘Y’
  mm  inch  EXTERNAL   mm  mm  INTERNAL  mm  mm
  16 3/8”  16ER 16UN 2M 1.7  2.4  16NR 16UN 2M 1.7  2.4
  16  3/8”  16ER 12UN 2M  2.4 3.1  16NR 12UN 2M  2.4 3.1
  22  1/2”  22ER 12UN 2M   3.2  5.3   22NR 12UN 2M   3.2  5.3
  27  5/8”  27ER 8UN 2M   3.0  4.8  27NR 8UN 2M   3.0  4.8
WHITWORTH (full form)
       ‘L’ I.C  DESCRIPTION  ‘X’  ‘Y’  DESCRIPTION  ‘X’ ‘Y’
  mm  inch  EXTERNAL   mm  mm  INTERNAL  mm  mm
  16 3/8”  16ER 14W 2M 1.9  2.8  16NR 14W 2M 1.9  2.8
  16  3/8”  16ER 14W 3M  2.9 4.6  16NR 14W 3M  2.9 4.6
  22  1/2”  22ER 11W 2M   2.0  3.3   22NR 11W 2M   2.0  3.3
NPT (full form)
       ‘L’ I.C  DESCRIPTION  ‘X’  ‘Y’  DESCRIPTION  ‘X’ ‘Y’
  mm  inch  EXTERNAL   mm  mm  INTERNAL  mm  mm
  22 1/2”  22ER 11.5 NPT 2M 2.2  3.3  22NR 11.5 NPT 2M 2.2  3.3
  27  5/8”  27ER 11.5 NPT 3M 3.4 5.5  27NR 11.5 NPT 3M 3.4 5.5
  27  5/8”  27ER 8NPT 2M   3.0  4.8   27NR 8NPT 2M   3.0  4.8
ER NR
14
EXTERNAL LAYDOWN TOOLHOLDERS (CLAMP TYPE)
PARALLEL SHANK
(HELIX WITH STANDARD ANVIL +1°)
EXTERNAL CENTRE SCREW TOOLHOLDERS
INTERNAL CENTRE SCREW
EXTERNAL LAYDOWN TOOLHOLDERS
INTERNAL TOOLHOLDERS
CRANKED SHANK
EXTERNAL CENTRE SCREW TOOLHOLDERS
INTERNAL CENTRE SCREW
EXTERNAL LAYDOWN TOOLHOLDERS
INTERNAL TOOLHOLDERS
CRANKED SHANK
CRANKED SHANK
(HELIX WITH STANDARD ANVIL +1°)
 PART No DIMENSIONS (mm) SPARES                            INSERT SIZE
 h=h1 b L1 L2 f  Anvil  Clamp  Screw  Torq Key  mm  inch
CER 1616 - 16  16  16  100  20  16  GX16 -1  CSP16  AS16  T8 - T15  16  3/8”
CER 2020 - 16  20  20  125  25  20  GX16 -1  CSP16  AS16  T8 - T15  16  3/8”
CER 2525 - 16  25  25  150  25  25  GX16 -1  CSP16  AS16  T8 - T15  16  3/8”
CER 3232 - 16  32  32  170  25  32  GX16 -1  CSP16  AS16  T8 - T15  16  3/8”
CER 2525 - 22  25  25  150  28  25  NX22-1  CSP22  AS22  T15  22  1/2”
CER 3232 - 22  32  32  170  28  32  NX22-1  CSP22  AS22  T15  22  1/2”
CER 4040 - 22  40  40  200  28  40  NX22-1  CSP22  AS22  T15  22  1/2”
CER 2525 - 22U  25  25  150  32  25  UX22-1  CSP22  AS22  T15  22  1/2”
CER 3232 - 22U  32  32  170  32  32  UX22-1  CSP22  AS22  T15  22  1/2”
CER 4040 - 22U  40  40  200  32  40  UX22-1  CSP22  AS22  T15  22  1/2”
  PART No DIMENSIONS (mm) SPARES INSERT SIZE
 h=h1 b L1 L2 f  Anvil  Clamp  Screw  Torq Key  mm  inch
CER 1212 - 16Q  12  12  100  22  16  GX16 -1  CSP16  AS16  T8 - T15  16  3/8”